The Master's (9-3, 3-2) -vs- Hope International (6-3, 4-2)
12/10/22 at Darling Pavilion

Date: 12/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Time: 7:30 PM The Master's 43 46 89
Site: Darling Pavilion
Hope International 42 36 78
The Master's 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Christian Sweazie * 28 7-13 7-12 3-5 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 24
05 Jordan Caruso i 28 7-9 1-2 1-1 1-4 5 5 3 4 1 2 16
13 Caden Starr * 27 4-11 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 2 0 9
00 Kaleb Lowery i 33 4-6 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 1 4 0 3 0 8
12 Miles Mendes * 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 6
11 Kamrin Oriol 18 4-11 3-9 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 11
02 Jordan Starr 21 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 2 0 0 9
03 Deondre Earley 16 1-3 0-2 4-5 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 6
22 Victor Ohia Obioha 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-64 15-39 8-11 13-23 36 17 22 16 8 3 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33 51.52 % 9-20 45.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 6-19 31.58 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 33-64 51.6 % 15-39 38.5% 8-11 72.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 26 08:13
Hope International 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Wilson, Rasheet * 36 9-12 3-4 4-4 2-4 6 2 5 2 0 2 25
04 Neal, Charles i 37 6-13 4-9 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 1 17
22 Horn, Jalani * 36 3-12 0-1 6-7 4-2 6 5 2 2 0 0 12
21  Castro, Sebastian i 37 3-7 0-2 4-4 0-7 7 0 2 1 0 2 10
35 Williams, Tristan * 23 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
25 Ramirez, Gaven 19 3-12 0-3 2-3 5-1 6 3 0 1 0 1 8
12 Christopher, Caleb 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
23  Murray, Calen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
33 Ochieng, Teddy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 7-20 21-24 14-18 32 14 10 10 0 8 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43 % 5-9 55.56 % 11-13 84.62 %
Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 2-11 18.18 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 25-60 41.7 % 7-20 35.0% 21-24 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 2 2nd-15:57

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 0



The Master's 43

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Christian Sweazie 12 6-9 6-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 18
5 Jordan Caruso 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 1 1 7
13  Caden Starr 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
0 Kaleb Lowery 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Miles Mendes 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 4
11 Kamrin Oriol 8 24 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
2 Jordan Starr 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
3 Deondre Earley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Victor Ohia Obioha 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 17-33 9-20 0-0 8-10 18 9 9 8 4 1 43
51.5% 45.0% NaN
Hope International 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Wilson, Rasheet 18 4-5 2-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 12
4 Neal, Charles 19 4-6 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 11
22 Horn, Jalani 18 3-8 0-0 4-5 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
21 Castro, Sebastian 20 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 1 4
35  Williams, Tristan 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ramirez, Gaven 7 1-4 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Christopher, Caleb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23  Murray, Calen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
33  Ochieng, Teddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 5-9 11-13 6-8 14 4 4 3 0 4 42
46.4 % 55.6 % 84.6 %



The Master's 46

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Christian Sweazie 16 1-4 1-4 3-5 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
5 Jordan Caruso 11 4-4 0-0 il=1L 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 9
13  Caden Starr 17  4-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 1 0 9
0 Kaleb Lowery 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 4 0 3 0 2
12 Miles Mendes 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kamrin Oriol 10 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
2 Jordan Starr 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 6
3 Deondre Earley 9 1-3 0-2 4-5 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 6
22 Victor Ohia Obioha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 99 16-31 6-19 8-11 5-13 18 8 13 8 4 2 46
51.6 % 31.6 % 72.7 %
Hope International 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Wilson, Rasheet 18 5-7 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 1 13
4 Neal, Charles 18 2-7 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 6
22 Horn, Jalani 18 0-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 2 2 0 0 2
21  Castro, Sebastian 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
35  Williams, Tristan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Ramirez, Gaven 12 2-8 0-1 1-1 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 1 5
12 Christopher, Caleb 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Murray, Calen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Ochieng, Teddy 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 2-11 10-11 8-10 18 10 6 7 0 4 36

37.5% 18.2% 90.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 19:49 3-0 V3
ASSIST by STARR,CADEN ==
19:28 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,RASHEET
MISS 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
19:00 MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI
REBOUND DEF by STARR,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
18:33 MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA --
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 18:19
REBOUND OFF by MENDES,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 18:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CARUSO,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:01 5-2 V3
17:32 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,JORDAN ==
TURNOVER by CARUSO,JORDAN 17:25
17:25 MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI
BLOCK by MENDES,MILES 17:25
REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,JORDAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by CARUSO,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:25 7-2 V5
16:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by STARR,CADEN 16:49
16:44 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,RASHEET
TURNOVER by STARR,CADEN 16:33
16:32 STEAL by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
16:26 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,RASHEET
== ASSIST by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 16:05 10-7 V3
ASSIST by MENDES,MILES ==
FOUL by LOWERY,KALEB 15:47
15:47 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
15:47 10-9 V1 GOOD FT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by STARR,JORDAN 15:47
SUB IN by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA 15:47
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 15:47
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 15:47
15:37 FOUL by HORN,JALANI
GOOD 3PTR by CARUSO,JORDAN 15:20 13-9 V 4
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN ==
14:48 MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA ==
GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 14:37 16-9 V7
ASSIST by CARUSO,JORDAN ==
14:12 16-11 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,JALANI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARUSO,JORDAN 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
13:54 16-13 V3 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,RASHEET
GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 13:38 19-13 V6
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN --
13:19 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,RASHEET
REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA --
13:16 FOUL by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE 13:16
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN 13:16



SUB OUT by CARUSO,JORDAN
SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA

MISS JUMPER by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA
REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DEONDRE
MISS 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA
MISS 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN

FOUL by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by STARR,CADEN

SUB OUT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ORIOL,KAMRIN

TURNOVER by EARLEY,DEONDRE

FOUL by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA

SUB IN by CARUSO,JORDAN

SUB IN by MENDES,MILES

SUB OUT by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA
SUB OUT by STARR,JORDAN

TURNOVER by CARUSO,JORDAN

STEAL by CARUSO,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by MENDES,MILES(in the paint)

FOUL by MENDES,MILES

MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN
REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DEONDRE

19-16

19-17
19-18

21-18

21-19

23-19

23-20
23-21

V3

V2
V1

V3

V2

V4

V3
V2

REBOUND DEF by HORN,JALANI
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
ASSIST by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB
SUB OUT by WILSON,RASHEET

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI
GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
SUB IN by MURRAY,CALEN
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI

FOUL by MURRAY,CALEN
TURNOVER by MURRAY,CALEN

STEAL by NEAL,CHARLES

MISS FT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
SUB IN by WILSON,RASHEET
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
SUB OUT by NEAL,CHARLES

STEAL by MURRAY,CALEN
TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
SUB IN by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
SUB IN by NEAL,CHARLES

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
SUB OUT by MURRAY,CALEN

SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB



TURNOVER by EARLEY,DEONDRE 08:37

08:07 MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI
BLOCK by STARR,CADEN 08:07
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 07:47
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB --
TURNOVER by ORIOL,KAMRIN 07:38
FOUL by CARUSO,JORDAN 07:32

07:25 MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
TURNOVER by CARUSO,JORDAN 07:15

07:15 STEAL by WILSON,RASHEET
FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by HORN,JALANI
REBOUND DEF by MENDES,MILES ==
SUB IN by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 07:08
SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN 07:08
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 06:51

== REBOUND DEF by NEAL,CHARLES
06:41 23-24 H1 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 06:16 25-24 V1
SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB 06:11
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE 06:11
FOUL by MENDES,MILES 05:58
05:58 25-25 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI
05:58 25-26 H1 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI
GOOD LAYUP by MENDES,MILES(in the paint) 05:39 27-26 V1

ASSIST by STARR,CADEN --
05:15 27-28 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MENDES,MILES 04:56
SUB IN by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA 04:56
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 04:56
04:56 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
04:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
04:48 TURNOVER by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 04:44 30-28 V2
04:30 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
04:27 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 04:18 33-30 V3
ASSIST by CARUSO,JORDAN =
FOUL by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 03:57

03:57 33-31 V2 GOOD FT by WILSON,RASHEET
03:57 33-32 V1 GOOD FT by WILSON,RASHEET

SUB IN by STARR,JORDAN 03:57
SUB OUT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 03:57

03:48 FOUL by WILSON,RASHEET
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 03:39 35-32 V3

03:21 35-34 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,JALANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,RASHEET
GOOD 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN 03:05 38-34 V4
ASSIST by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA --
02:45 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HORN,JALANI
02:36 38-36 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,JALANI(in the paint)

02:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
01:53 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RASHEET
01:44 MISS JUMPER by HORN,JALANI

-- REBOUND OFF by HORN,JALANI



BLOCK by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA

SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN

SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES

MISS 3PTR by CARUSO,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CARUSO,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by OBIOHA,VICTOR OHIA
REBOUND OFF by ORIOL,KAMRIN
GOOD 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN
ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

BLOCK by CARUSO,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)

38-39

41-39

43-39
43-42

H1

V2

V4
V1

MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI

REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,RASHEET

MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND OFF by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
19:39 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
== REBOUND OFF by HORN,JALANI
19:26 MISS JUMPER by HORN,JALANI
REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,JORDAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by CARUSO,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:18 45-42 V3
19:05 45-44 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
-- ASSIST by WILSON,RASHEET
GOOD 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 18:50 48-44 V 4
ASSIST by CARUSO,JORDAN --
18:23 MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI
BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB 18:23
== REBOUND OFF by HORN,JALANI
FOUL by CARUSO,JORDAN 18:15
18:15 48-45 V3 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI
18:15 48-46 V2 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,CHARLES
17:50 MISS 3PTR by HORN,JALANI
REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by STARR,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RASHEET
17:25 48-48 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RASHEET(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HORN,JALANI
GOOD LAYUP by MENDES,MILES(in the paint) 17:02 50-48 V2
ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB --
16:48 50-50 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 16:32
== REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
16:16 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB ==
MISS LAYUP by STARR,CADEN 16:06
== REBOUND DEF by HORN,JALANI
15:57 50-52 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CARUSO,JORDAN 15:44 52-52
15:15 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
SUB IN by STARR,JORDAN 15:15
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN 15:15
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 15:15



SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 15:15

15:15 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
15:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN
MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN 15:05
== REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RASHEET
14:56 MISS DUNK by HORN,JALANI
BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB 14:56

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
FOUL by CARUSO,JORDAN 14:41
14:41 52-53 H1 GOOD FT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
14:41 52-54 H2 GOOD FT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE 14:41
SUB OUT by CARUSO,JORDAN 14:41
MISS JUMPER by ORIOL,KAMRIN 14:20
REBOUND OFF by STARR,JORDAN ==
MISS 3PTR by EARLEY,DEONDRE 14:11
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB ==
14:07 FOUL by HORN,JALANI
GOOD 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN 14:04 55-54 V1
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN --
13:36 MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
MISS 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 13:21
REBOUND OFF by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER by STARR,JORDAN 13:08
13:07 STEAL by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
13:05 TURNOVER by WILSON,RASHEET
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 13:03
SUB OUT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN 13:03
13:03 SUB IN by MURRAY,CALEN
13:03 SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB
13:03 SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI
13:03 SUB OUT by WILSON,RASHEET
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 12:59

== REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
12:41 MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB ==
GOOD 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN 12:29 58-54 V4
ASSIST by EARLEY,DEONDRE ==

12:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

12:14 SUB IN by HORN,JALANI

12:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN

12:14 SUB OUT by MURRAY,CALEN

12:14 SUB OUT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

12:13 MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
BLOCK by STARR,CADEN 12:13

== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN

12:08 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB ==

12:02 FOUL by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
GOOD 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN 11:38 61-54 V7

ASSIST by EARLEY,DEONDRE --
11:26 61-56 V5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,RASHEET

TURNOVER by STARR,JORDAN 11:09
11:06 STEAL by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB
FOUL by STARR,JORDAN 11:04

11:04 61-57 V4 GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB

11:04 61-58 V3 GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB

11:04 SUB IN by WILSON,RASHEET

11:04 SUB OUT by NEAL,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN 10:45 64-58 V6



ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by ORIOL,KAMRIN
MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB IN by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD LAYUP by STARR,CADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

SUB IN by CARUSO,JORDAN

SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by CARUSO,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

STEAL by CARUSO,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CARUSO,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARUSO,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by STARR,CADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB OUT by STARR,JORDAN

TURNOVER by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD 3PTR by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by STARR,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN
REBOUND OFF by ORIOL,KAMRIN
TURNOVER by STARR,CADEN

FOUL by CARUSO,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by CARUSO,JORDAN
TURNOVER by CARUSO,JORDAN
SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE
SUB IN by MENDES,MILES

64-60

66-60

68-60

70-60

71-60
71-62

73-62

73-65

73-67

76-67

76-69

76-70
78-70

78-72

V4

V6

V8

V10

Vi1
V9

Vi1

V8

V6

V9

V7

V6
V8

V6

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB

SUB IN by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,RASHEET
SUB IN by NEAL,CHARLES

SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB

TURNOVER by HORN,JALANI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER by HORN,JALANI

FOUL by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORN,JALANI

GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

ASSIST by WILSON,RASHEET

REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RASHEET(in the paint)

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRISTAN

TURNOVER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RASHEET(in the paint)



SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN
SUB OUT by CARUSO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DEONDRE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by STARR,JORDAN

SUB IN by STARR,CADEN

SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES

SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE

MISS FT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE

SUB IN by MENDES,MILES

SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN

SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by EARLEY,DEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB

SUB IN by STARR,CADEN

SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by EARLEY,DEONDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,CADEN

FOUL by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DEONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by STARR,CADEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by STARR,JORDAN

GOOD FT by EARLEY,DEONDRE
GOOD FT by EARLEY,DEONDRE

GOOD FT by EARLEY,DEONDRE
GOOD FT by EARLEY,DEONDRE

TURNOVER by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN

79-72
80-72

80-73

82-73

82-74

82-75

84-75

85-75
86-75

86-78

87-78
88-78

V7
V8

V7

V9

V8

V7

V9

V10
Vi1

V8

V9
V10

MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RASHEET
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

FOUL by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD FT by NEAL,CHARLES
MISS FT by NEAL,CHARLES

GOOD FT by WILSON,RASHEET
GOOD FT by WILSON,RASHEET

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,RASHEET

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RASHEET

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

FOUL by HORN,JALANI
FOUL by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
FOUL by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by OCHIENG, TEDDY

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,GAVEN
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,RASHEET
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB
SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI

FOUL by WILSON,RASHEET



MISS FT by EARLEY,DEONDRE

STEAL by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SWEAZIE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by EARLEY,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by STARR,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DEONDRE

89-78 V11

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RASHEET
TURNOVER by WILSON,RASHEET

FOUL by NEAL,CHARLES

STEAL by WILSON,RASHEET

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RASHEET
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOPHER,CALEB



